



### IPAC Operational Metrics for May 2017

	Volume by Transaction Type			
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	10,610,130,130,612	99.43%	13,011	10.98%
Buy/Sell	55,030,876,415	0.52%	103,921	87.73%
Benefits (RITS)	5,997,081,226	0.06%	422	0.36%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	92,913,484	0.00%	1,097	0.93%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
<b>Grand Total - May 2017</b>	<b>10,671,251,001,738</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>118,451</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Grand Total - April 2017</b>	<b>9,141,994,830,741</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>119,377</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
April to May Change	1,529,256,170,996		-926	
Percentage Change	16.728%		-0.776%	
<b>Grand Total - May 2016</b>	<b>16,154,064,247,527</b>		<b>109,335</b>	
May 2016 to May 2017 Change	-5,482,813,245,790		9,116	
Percentage Change	-33.9%		8.3%	